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First
Jeremy
Jon
Connor
Michael
lan
Peter
Angela
Blake
Kevin
Crowley
Robert
Xiu
David
Jerry
John
James
Mark
Dell
Christopher
Martin
Frank
Michael
Frederic
Mark
Christopher
David
Jill
Joel
Jeffrey
Gregory
Jason
Scott
Kenneth
Alec
Joseph
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Last
Schwartz
Kidd
Fulkerson
Deis
Wiley
Chen
Valencia
Erickson
Smith
Crowley
Townsend
Deng
Berman
Jenkins
Macdonald
Fodell

Kassab
Heyn
Van Kirk
Szafran
Swierczynski
Bernat
Winter
Norby
Sweigert
Armintrout
Bryant
Merwick
Casas
Chen
Trezak
Goldstein
Ware
Lenzke
Parrish

City
Philadelphia
South Beloit

Stafford
East Lansing
Las Vegas
Barrington
Hoffman Estates
Winfield
Osage Beach
Chicago
Woodridge
West Bloomfield
Solon
Colorado Springs
Brecksville
Plainwell
Rochester
Chicago
Janesville
Chicago
Plainfield
Palatine
La Grange
Chicago
Sterling
Allegan
Aurora
Lincoln
Kenilworth
Chicago
Portage
Evanston
Georgetown
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State
PA
IL
TX
Ml
NV
IL
IL
IL
MO
IL
IL
Ml
OH
Cco
OH
Ml
Ml
IL
Wi
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
OH
Ml
IL
NE
IL
IL
IN
IL
KY

Prize
$42,758
$26,429
$19,312
$14,339
$10,813

$8,276
$6,427
$5,062
$4,044
$3,274
$3,274
$3,274
$2,687
$2,687
$2,687
$2,236
$2,236
$2,236
$1,884
$1,884
$1,884
$1,608
$1,608
$1,608
$1,390
$1,390
$1,390
$1,217
$1,217
$1,217
$1,079
$1,079
$1,079
$968
$968

Season Seven

Horseshoe Casino (Chicago)

Event #9

No-Limit Hold’em

Buy-In: $560

Total Entries: 405
Total Prize Pool: $194,400
October 23-24, 2010



36 Andrew Mathis $968

37 Jerry Nosal $879
38 Randy Shearer $879
39 Robert Boryca $879
40 Andrew Tisler $879
41 Matthew Butler $879
42 Michael Junge $879
43 Bradley Henkin $879
44 David Lee Orvis $879
45 Yaroob Kaskorkis $879

Let’s Make a Deal

Top Four Finishers Reach Agreement in Latest WSOP Circuit Event

Hammond, IN — Deals are a part of tournament poker. They will be so long as it’s players who post the funds
which make up the prize pool. ltis, after all, the players’ money.

The latest World Series of Poker Circuit tournament -- which took place at the Horseshoe Casino in Hammond,
near Chicago — included a financial settlement by the final four players.

While the precise terms of the deal were not disclosed, it was agreed that Jeremy Schwartz would sign for first
place. He “officially” collected $42,758 in prize money. He was also credited with the tournament victory and
received the Gold Ring, the coveted prize for winning a WSOP Circuit event.

The $560 buy-in No-Limit Hold’em tournament was played over two consecutive days over a busy weekend at the
Horseshoe. The final table was reached after about five hours of play on Day Two. Later, once the fifth-place
finisher was eliminated, talk of a deal began and the tournament ended once an agreement was reached.

The tournament attracted a good-sized field of 405 players. The event was played at the same time as the $1,500
buy-in Main Event Championship. No doubt, many of the players who entered this tournament, had entered the
championship, but had busted out.

Those who were fortunate to finish in the top ten spots were as follows:

10" Place — The first player to exit from the last table was Mark Crowley. He is a 46-year-old office manager from
New Lenox, IL.

9" Place — Kevin Smith, a self-employed part-time poker player from Osage Beach, MO was the ninth-place
finisher.

8" Place — Blake Erickson, a consultant from Carol Stream, IL ended up in eighth place.

7" Place — Angela Valencia, a sales coach from Barrington, IL ended up as the seventh-place finisher.

6" Place — Peter Chen, a 28-year-old systems administrator from Barrington, IL finished in sixth place.

5" Place — lan Wiley, a 25-year-old professional poker player from Las Vegas, NV was the fourth-place finisher.
4™ Place — Mike Deis, a 22-year-old graduate of Michigan State University, ended up in third place.

3" Place — Connor Fulkerson, a chemical engineer from Houston, TX took third place.

2" Place — Jon Kidd, a trucking manager from South Beloit, IL was the runner up.

1° Place — Jeremy Schwartz is a 29-year-old investment researcher from Philadelphia, PA. This was the third year
Schwartz has played on the WSOP Circuit. This was his first victory.



This is the ninth of 11 Gold Ring events taking place this year at the Horsehose Casino. It marks the third year the
Horseshoe has hosted a WSOP Circuit stop. All tournament events take place inside the special events arena
called “The Venue.” The Horseshoe is conveniently located just a short distance from the lllinois-Indiana border,
and is about 20 minutes away from Downtown Chicago.

See the complete HORSESHOE HAMMOND poker tournament schedule and previous results here. This year’s
events take place from October 15-28. The full WSOP CIRCUIT SCHEDULE for the 2010-2011 season, including
all upcoming stops and dates, is also listed.

Horseshoe Casino (Hammond)
777 Casino Center Drive
Hammond, IN 46312
Telephone: (219) 473-6065
Toll-Free: 1 (866) 711-SHOE

www.chicagohorseshoe.com

ABOUT THE WSOP

The World Series of Poker (WSOP) is the largest, richest and most prestigious gaming event in the world awarding
millions of dollars in prize money and the prestigious gold bracelet, globally recognized as the sport's top prize.
Featuring a comprehensive slate of tournaments in every major poker variation, the WSOP is poker's longest
running tournament in the world, dating back to 1970. In 2010, the event attracted 72,966 entrants from 117
different countries to the Rio in Las Vegas and awarded over $187 million in prize money. In addition, the WSOP
has formed groundbreaking alliances in broadcasting, digital media and corporate sponsorships, while successfully
expanding the brand internationally with the advent in 2007 of the World Series of Poker Europe. The WSOP
Circuit Tour is entering its seventh season in 2010-11, and will feature 12 stops throughout the U.S., plus for the
first ever, a stop in South Africa. For more information on the World Series of Poker, please visit www.WSOP.com.

ABOUT HARRAH'S ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Harrah's Entertainment, Inc. is the world's largest provider of branded casino entertainment. Since its beginning in
Reno, Nevada, more than 70 years ago, Harrah's has grown through development of new properties, expansions
and acquisitions, and now owns or manages casinos on four continents. The Company's properties operate
primarily under the Harrah's®, Caesars® and Horseshoe® brand names; Harrah's also owns the London Clubs
International family of casinos and the World Series of Poker®. Harrah's Entertainment is focused on building
loyalty and value with its customers through a unique combination of great service, excellent products,
unsurpassed distribution, operational excellence and technology leadership. For more information, please visit
www.harrahs.com.

ABOUT HORSESHOE CASINO

The all new $500 million Horseshoe Casino, a Harrah’s Entertainment, Inc. property, just 20 minutes from
downtown Chicago is the premier entertainment and gambling destination in Chicagoland. Where legendary
gaming lives on, Horseshoe boasts more than 350,000 square feet with over 3,000 slot machines, over 100 table
games, one of the largest poker rooms in the Midwest, and more. The Venue at Horseshoe Casino is proud to offer
the ultimate concert and entertainment destination and premier experience in a flexible space that can hold up to
3,300 guests. Dining elegance is not overlooked and guests can choose from a variety of dining options including;
Jack Binion’s Steak House which overlooks Lake Michigan and recent winner of the 2009 Wine Spectator Award of


http://www.wsop.com/tourney/tourneydetails.asp?groupID=776
http://www.wsop.com/schedule/wsopcircuit.asp
http://www.chicagohorseshoe.com/
http://www.wsop.com/
http://www.harrahs.com/

Excellence, around-the-globe variety at the Village Square Buffet, and a taste of Chicago at Benny’s Pub and
Eatery. For more information, please visit: www.chicagohorseshoe.com.

Must be 21 years or older to gamble. Know when to stop before you start.® Gambling problem? Call
1.800.9.WITH.IT. ©2010 Harrah’s License Company, LLC.

HORSESHOE MEDIA CONTACTS:

Leah Eisenstein, XA, The Experiential Agency, 312.239.2339, leah@expagency.com

Amy Vorel, XA, The Experiential Agency.com, 312-239-2340, amy@expagency.com
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